



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Mini Sesame Bites with Dark Chocolate 150g

Product Name

Mini Sesame bites with dark chocolate 150g.
No sugar added. With sweeteners.

Ingredient Declaration

Ingredients:

62% **sesame** seeds, chicory root fiber, 12% dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sweetener: maltitol, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), flavorings.

Minimum dry cocoa solids content: 53%.

Dietary Claims

- ✓ High fiber
- ✓ Source of protein
- ✓ No sugar added
- ✓ Suitable for vegan
- ✓ Very low salt
- ✓ No preservatives

Information and claims not included on the packaging, marked with green color.



Quality Parameters

Organoleptic characteristics	
Color	Brown
Texture	Crunchy
Odor	Characteristic of sesame seeds and dark chocolate
Taste	Sweet, characteristic of sesame seeds and dark chocolate

Physicochemical Characteristics	
a_w	<0,8 (Company internal specifications)
Aflatoxin B1	<2µg/kg (According to Regulation (EU) No 165/2010)
B1+B2+G1+G2	<4µg/kg (According to Regulation (EU) No 165/2010)

Microbiological characteristics	
TVC	< 10 ³ cfu / g (Company internal specifications)
Yeasts	<10 ² cfu / g (Company internal specifications)
Molds	< 10 ² cfu / g (Company internal specifications)
Salmonella	Absence/25g (Company internal specifications)

CFU: Colony Forming Units



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Mini Sesame Bites with Dark Chocolate 150g

Logistics/ Packaging Information

Product code: **00-298**

Unit	
Net weight	-
Gross weight	-
Dimensions (Length x Width x Height)	8x3x1,2cm
Barcode	-

Bag (pricing unit)	
Net weight	150g
Gross weight	159,35g
Dimensions (Length x Width x Height)	6,5x13,5x17cm
Barcode	5201041 023200
Units / bag	13 units / bag

Outer carton	
Net weight	1.800g
Gross weight	2.157,2g
Dimensions (Length x Width x Height)	40x28,5x14cm
Barcode	5201041 023224
Bags / outer carton	12 bags / outer carton

Pallet	
Net weight	201.600g
Gross weight	263.606,4g
Height pallet	210cm
Outer cartons / pallet	112 outer cartons / pallet
Bags / pallet	1344 bags / pallet
Units / pallet	-

Storage Conditions

Keep in a cool and dry place.

Shelf Life

From production date: 14 months in closed packaging.

Minimum 80% on loading (11,2 months/336 days).

Allergens Information (According to Regulation EC 1169/2011 as amended)

Contains sesame seeds and soya. It may contain traces of peanuts, other tree nuts, gluten and milk.



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Mini Sesame Bites with Dark Chocolate 150g

Nutrition Declaration

Average nutritional value	per 100 g
Energy (kJ) , (kcal)	2108/510
Fat (g)	38
of which saturates (g)	7,5
Carbohydrate (g)	13
of which sugar (g)	6,6
Fibre (g)	24
Protein (g)	17
Salt (g)	0,01

Non-GMO

(According to Regulation EC 1829/2003 & EC 1830/2003)

The requirements concerning raw materials are agreed with our suppliers according to EC/1829/2003 & EC/1830/2003. All raw materials do not contain genetically modified organisms (GMO). According to our suppliers' specifications data sheets, the product does not contain GMO ingredients. GMO free product.

Certifications

The Company maintains a Food Safety Management System, certified by an accredited certification body. Through documented audit, it is verified that this Management System fulfills the requirements of the standards: ISO 22000 and IFS (Higher Level).

Certifications	
ISO 22000	✓
IFS	✓ Higher level
BRC	Available as additional feature
Kosher	Available as additional feature
Halal	Available as additional feature

“This product is developed and produced by JANNIS S.A. This specification contains confidential information and all copyrights belong to JANNIS S.A. Any copying, publication or disclosure of the product is not allowed unless authorized by written approval”.